N-Channel Enhancement Mode Power MOSFET
Description
SMIRF5N65 is an N-channel enhancement mode
power MOS field effect transistor. The improved
planar stripe cell and the improved guard ring
terminal have been especially tailored to minimize
on-state resistance, provide superior switching
performance, and withstand high energy pulse in

SMIRF5N65
1
Order Information
Order Information Marking ID  Package Packing Type Supplied As
SMIRF5N65TBRL             IRF5N65                     TO251-3L            2400 Units on Box
SMIRF5N65T9RL             IRF5N65                     TO252-2L            3000 Units on Reel
SMIRF5N65T2TL             IRF5N65                     TO220F-3L  1000 units on Box、5000 units on Carton
SMIRF5N65T1TL            IRF5N65                     TO220-3L  1000 units on Box、5000 units on Carton
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta=25 ºC unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-source Voltage VDS 650 V
Gate-source Voltage VGS ±30 V